### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vayusa, Inc.		07/09/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Modiv Media, Inc.	
Street Address:	1250 Hancock Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 502 N	
City:	Quincy	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02169	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3106804	
Registration Number:	3167843	MOBILE LIME
Serial Number:	77198387	MODIV
Serial Number:	77198384	MODIV MEDIA
Registration Number:	2878894	MOBILELIME

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-855-8000

Email: doipdocket@fulbright.com, candersen@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Linda M. Merritt Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 2800** 

Dallas, TEXAS 75201 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0007** 

900088039

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65003-10305157		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Merritt		
Signature:	/linda m merritt/		
Date:	09/27/2007		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name change#page1.tif source=Name change#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0008



## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VAYUSA INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VAYUSA INC." TO "MODIV MEDIA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2007, AT 2:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100

070822054



Varnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5848430

DATE: 07-17-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0009

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:30 PM 07/17/2007 FILED 02:34 PM 07/17/2007 SRV 070822054 - 3411476 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

# AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VAYUSA INC.

Vayusa Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The Corporation's name is Vayusa Inc.
- 2. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 5, 2001.
- 3. The amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation set forth below was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 4. The terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment have been duly approved by written consent of the required number of shares of outstanding stock of the Corporation pursuant to Subsection 228(a) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and written notice pursuant to Subsection 228(e) of the Delaware General Corporation Law has been or will be given to those stockholders whose written consent has not been obtained.
- 5. Article I of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

#### "ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Modiv Media, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed on July 9, 2007.

**VAYUSA INC.** a Delaware corporation

/s/Robert Wesley Robert Wesley

President

C:\NrPortbl\PALIB2\AELL\3887992\_i DOC

RECORDED: 09/27/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0010